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BID SUBMISSION
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1. Project Title

2. Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

3. Contact Person

4, Definitions

5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work
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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SPRINTER VANS

Name of Bidder

Street

City Province Postal Code
Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code
The Bidder is:

[ ] a sole proprietor
D a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number e-mail address

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D3.1 unless the context
otherwise requires.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a Purchase Order authorizing the commencement of the Work.
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Bid Opportunity No. 65-2007

7.

8.

9.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures
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The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid Submission.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of sixty (60) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or
officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SPRINTER VANS

ITEM DESCRIPTION SPEC. UNIT | APPROX. UNIT AMOUNT
NO. REF. QUANTITY PRICE
1 | 8500 lbs. GVWR 07002 | Each 3 $ $
Sprinter Cargo Van
2 | 8500 Ibs. GVWR 07003 | Each 1 $ $
Springer Passenger
Van
3 | Parts, Repair and 06015 | Each 2 $ $
Service Manuals for
Iltem 1

TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and PST extra) (in figures) $

(in words)

Name of Bidder
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Bid Opportunity No. 65-2007

FORM N: DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 — ITEM 1

8,500 LBS. GVWR CARGO VAN

Bid Submission
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1. INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 All items in these specifications must be answered indicating compliance or non-compliance.
Bidders shall state “yes” for compliance or state deviation, or give a reply where
requested to do so. Deviations shall be clearly stated and fully detailed. Alternatives will be
considered subject to evaluation.

1.2  Each Bidder is required to fill in every blank. Failure to do so may be used as a basis for
rejection of bid.

2. ELIGIBLE MODEL.:

- Dodge Sprinter Cargo
2.1 STATE YEAR, MAKE & MODEL BEING BID:
ITEM SPECIFICATION BIDDER TO STATE “YES”
OR STATE DEVIATION

3. GVWR 8,500 Ibs. minimum

4. Wheelbase 140 in.

5. Roof configuration Raised roof

6. Engine Diesel, state size

7. Block heater Required with cord through grille

8. Coolant Antifreeze to -35°C

9. Battery 800 CCA minimum

10. Transmission Automatic

11. Steering Power

12. Brakes Power with ABS

13. Tires - front & rear BSW all season radials, state size

14. Spare wheel & tire Required with carrier

15. Mudflaps Required, front and rear

16. Rear axle Traction control

17. Floor covering Rubber matting in seating area, black plywood in

cargo area
18. Auxiliary rear heater Required with insulated rear heater lines
19. Mirrors - interior Interior rearview

20.

- exterior

Windshield

Dual exterior, powered, heated with additional
parabolic mirrors

Tinted
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21.
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DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 — ITEM 1 (continued)

Windshield wipers

21.1Wiper blades

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
34.
35.
36.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Ignition keys
Air conditioning
Cruise control
Power windows
Door locks
Remote keyless entry
Seats
Doors - Rear
- Side

Interior lights

Radio

Air bags

12-Volt power point
Cargo partition

Spray foam insulation
Chemlite liner

Tie down lashing rings
Fuel tank

Rear back-up alarm
Rear bumper

Trailer hitch

Colour - Interior
- Exterior

Delivery point

Delivery time

Delivery contact

Intermittent

Winter blades with heavy duty rubber boot

Five (5) sets required

Required

Required

Required, front driver and passenger windows

Power

Minimum two (2) required

Two (2) bucket seats, cloth or cloth and vinyl

Two (2) hinged with tinted windows

Sliding with tinted window

Required in rear cargo area including centre-
roof mounted light. Door switches required on
all doors

AM-FM with CD player

Required, front driver's and passenger

Required

Required, sliding door with window

Required in roof and sides of rear cargo area

Required in cargo area, covering spray foam

Four (4) minimum

100 L approx., fully fuelled upon delivery

Required

Heavy duty rear bumper

Minimum 5,000 Ibs. capacity receiver style hitch
c/w 6-pole trailer plug wiring and safety chain
lunette eyes

Blue or grey

White

Equipment shall be serviced, ready for operation
and delivered FOB with the freight prepaid to the
WFMA, 185 Tecumseh Street, Winnipeg MB

Within 26 calendar weeks from the date of

official notification of award of contract. Equip-
ment shall be delivered within 8:00am and 3:00 pm
on Business Days

The Contractor shall contact the Contract
Administrator prior to delivery of the equipment
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DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 — ITEM 1 (continued)

44. Vehicle specifics The Contractor shall fax all vehicle serial
numbers, hours/mileage to the Contract
Administrator 1-calendar week prior to delivery

45, PDI A pre-delivery inspection shall be performed
by the Contractor on all equipment
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DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 — ITEM 2

8,500 LBS. GVWR, 10-PASSENGER VAN

Bid Submission
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<R
Winnipeg

1. INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 All items in these specifications must be answered indicating compliance or non-compliance.
Bidders shall state “yes” for compliance or state deviation, or give a reply where
requested to do so. Deviations shall be clearly stated and fully detailed. Alternatives will be
considered subject to evaluation.

1.2 Each Bidder is required to fill in every blank. Failure to do so may be used as a basis for
rejection of bid.

2. ELIGIBLE MODEL.:

- Dodge Sprinter Passenger
2.1 STATE YEAR, MAKE & MODEL BEING BID:
ITEM SPECIFICATION BIDDER TO STATE “YES”
OR STATE DEVIATION

3. GVWR 8,500 Ibs. minimum

4. Wheelbase 140 in.

5. Roof configuration Standard roof configuration

6. Engine Diesel, state size

7. Block heater Required with cord through grille

8. Coolant Antifreeze to -35°C

9. Battery 800 CCA minimum

10. Transmission Automatic

11. Steering Power

12. Brakes Power with ABS

13. Tires - Front & rear BSW all season radials, state size

14. Spare wheel & tire Required with carrier

15. Mudflaps Required, front and rear

16. Rear axle Traction control

17. Floor covering Front section rubber matting, rear section

plywood with rubber overlay
18. Rear heater/air conditioner Required
19. Mirrors - interior Interior rearview

20.

- exterior

Windshield

Dual exterior, powered, heated with additional
parabolic mirrors

Tinted
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21.
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DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 — ITEM 2 (continued)

Windshield wipers

21.1Wiper blades

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

41.

Ignition keys
Air conditioning
Tilt steering
Cruise control
Power windows
Door locks
Remote keyless entry
Seats - Front
- Second
- Third

- Rear

Windows

Doors - Rear
- Side

Interior lights

Radio
Air bags
12-Volt power point
Fuel tank
Rear back-up alarm
Bumper
Colour - Interior
- Exterior

Delivery point

Delivery time

Intermittent

Winter blades with heavy duty rubber boot

Five (5) sets required

Required

Required

Required

Required, front driver and passenger windows

Power

Minimum two (2) required

Two (2) bucket seats, cloth or cloth and vinyl

2-passenger bench, cloth or cloth and vinyl

3-passenger bench, removable, cloth or cloth
and vinyl

3-passenger bench, removable, cloth or cloth
and vinyl

Tinted windows required all around, including
side and rear doors

Two (2) hinged with tinted windows

Sliding with tinted window

Dome with door switches on front, side and
rear doors

AM-FM with CD player

Required, front driver's and passenger

Required

100 L approx., fully fuelled upon delivery

Required
Standard front and rear

Blue or grey

White

Equipment shall be serviced, ready for operation

and delivered FOB with the freight prepaid to the
WFMA, 185 Tecumseh Street, Winnipeg MB

Within 26 calendar weeks from the date of

official notification of award of contract. Equip-
ment shall be delivered within 8:00am and 3:00 pm
on Business Days
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DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 — ITEM 2 (continued)

42. Delivery contact The Contractor shall contact the Contract
Administrator prior to delivery of the equipment

43. Vehicle specifics The Contractor shall fax all vehicle serial
numbers, hours/mileage to the Contract
Administrator 1-calendar week prior to delivery

44. PDI A pre-delivery inspection shall be performed
by the Contractor on all equipment




