PART A

BID SUBMISSION

FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Project Title	SUPPLY & DELIVERY C	F SPRINTER VANS	
2.	Bidder			
		Name of Bidder		
		Street		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box		
		City	Province	Postal Code
		The Bidder is:		
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor		
		a partnership		
		a corporation		
		carrying on business unc	er the above name.	
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authors the Bidder for purposes of the Bidder for purpose	prizes the following contact p of the Bid.	person to represent
		Contact Person	Title	
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number	e-mail address
4.	Definitions		ed in the Contract shall h General Conditions and D3.1	
5.	Offer		s to perform the Work in a in Canadian funds, set out	
6.	Commencement of the Work		o Work shall commence un izing the commencement of	

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid Submission.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of sixty (60) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Signatures	In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this
		day of , 20
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above

FORM B: PRICES (See B8)

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SPRINTER VANS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	8500 lbs. GVWR Sprinter Cargo Van	07002	Each	3	\$	\$
2	8500 lbs. GVWR Springer Passenger Van	07003	Each	1	\$	\$
3	Parts, Repair and Service Manuals for Item 1	06015	Each	2	\$	\$
TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and PST extra) (in figures) \$ (in words)						

Name of Bidder

FORM N: DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 - ITEM 1

8,500 LBS. GVWR CARGO VAN

1. INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFICATIONS

- 1.1 All items in these specifications must be answered indicating compliance or non-compliance. Bidders shall state "yes" for compliance or state deviation, or give a reply where requested to do so. Deviations shall be clearly stated and fully detailed. Alternatives will be considered subject to evaluation.
- 1.2 Each Bidder is required to fill in every blank. Failure to do so may be used as a basis for rejection of bid.

2. ELIGIBLE MODEL:

- Dodge Sprinter Cargo

2.1 STATE YEAR, MAKE & MODEL BEING BID:

ITEM		SPECIFICATION	
3.	GVWR	8,500 lbs. minimum	
4.	Wheelbase	140 in.	
5.	Roof configuration	Raised roof	
6.	Engine	Diesel, state size	
7.	Block heater	Required with cord through grille	
8.	Coolant	Antifreeze to -35°C	
9.	Battery	800 CCA minimum	
10.	Transmission	Automatic	
11.	Steering	Power	
12.	Brakes	Power with ABS	
13.	Tires - front & rear	BSW all season radials, state size	
14.	Spare wheel & tire	Required with carrier	
15.	Mudflaps	Required, front and rear	
16.	Rear axle	Traction control	
17.	Floor covering	Rubber matting in seating area, black plywood in cargo area	
18.	Auxiliary rear heater	Required with insulated rear heater lines	
19.	Mirrors - interior	Interior rearview	
	- exterior	Dual exterior, powered, heated with additional parabolic mirrors	
20.	Windshield	Tinted	

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 - ITEM 1 (continued)

21. Windshield wipers	Intermittent	
21.1Wiper blades	Winter blades with heavy duty rubber boot	
22. Ignition keys	Five (5) sets required	
23. Air conditioning	Required	
24. Cruise control	Required	
25. Power windows	Required, front driver and passenger windows	
26. Door locks	Power	
27. Remote keyless entry	Minimum two (2) required	
28. Seats	Two (2) bucket seats, cloth or cloth and vinyl	
29. Doors - Rear	Two (2) hinged with tinted windows	
- Side	Sliding with tinted window	
30. Interior lights	Required in rear cargo area including centre- roof mounted light. Door switches required on all doors	
31. Radio	AM-FM with CD player	
32. Air bags	Required, front driver's and passenger	
33. 12-Volt power point	Required	
34. Cargo partition	Required, sliding door with window	
34. Spray foam insulation	Required in roof and sides of rear cargo area	
35. Chemlite liner	Required in cargo area, covering spray foam	
36. Tie down lashing rings	Four (4) minimum	
36. Fuel tank	100 L approx., fully fuelled upon delivery	
37. Rear back-up alarm	Required	
38. Rear bumper	Heavy duty rear bumper	
39. Trailer hitch	Minimum 5,000 lbs. capacity receiver style hitch c/w 6-pole trailer plug wiring and safety chain lunette eyes	
40. Colour - Interior	Blue or grey	
- Exterior	White	
41. Delivery point	Equipment shall be serviced, ready for operation and delivered FOB with the freight prepaid to the WFMA, 185 Tecumseh Street, Winnipeg MB	
42. Delivery time	Within 26 calendar weeks from the date of official notification of award of contract. Equip- ment shall be delivered within 8:00am and 3:00 pm on Business Days	
43. Delivery contact	The Contractor shall contact the Contract Administrator prior to delivery of the equipment	

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07002 - ITEM 1 (continued)

44. Vehicle specifics	The Contractor shall fax all vehicle serial numbers, hours/mileage to the Contract Administrator 1-calendar week prior to delivery	
	A pre-delivery inspection shall be performed by the Contractor on all equipment	

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 – ITEM 2

8,500 LBS. GVWR, 10-PASSENGER VAN



1. INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SPECIFICATIONS

- 1.1 All items in these specifications must be answered indicating compliance or non-compliance. Bidders shall state "yes" for compliance or state deviation, or give a reply where requested to do so. Deviations shall be clearly stated and fully detailed. Alternatives will be considered subject to evaluation.
- 1.2 Each Bidder is required to fill in every blank. Failure to do so may be used as a basis for rejection of bid.

2. ELIGIBLE MODEL:

- Dodge Sprinter Passenger

2.1 STATE YEAR, MAKE & MODEL BEING BID:

ITEM		SPECIFICATION	BIDDER TO STATE "YES" OR STATE DEVIATION
3.	GVWR	8,500 lbs. minimum	
4.	Wheelbase	140 in.	
5.	Roof configuration	Standard roof configuration	
6.	Engine	Diesel, state size	
7.	Block heater	Required with cord through grille	
8.	Coolant	Antifreeze to -35°C	
9.	Battery	800 CCA minimum	
10.	Transmission	Automatic	
11.	Steering	Power	
12.	Brakes	Power with ABS	
13.	Tires - Front & rear	BSW all season radials, state size	
14.	Spare wheel & tire	Required with carrier	
15.	Mudflaps	Required, front and rear	
16.	Rear axle	Traction control	
17.	Floor covering	Front section rubber matting, rear section plywood with rubber overlay	
18.	Rear heater/air conditioner	Required	
19.	Mirrors - interior	Interior rearview	
	- exterior	Dual exterior, powered, heated with additional parabolic mirrors	
20.	Windshield	Tinted	

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 - ITEM 2 (continued)

21. Windshield wipers	Intermittent	
21.1Wiper blades	Winter blades with heavy duty rubber boot	
22. Ignition keys	Five (5) sets required	
23. Air conditioning	Required	
24. Tilt steering	Required	
25. Cruise control	Required	
26. Power windows	Required, front driver and passenger windows	
27. Door locks	Power	
28. Remote keyless entry	Minimum two (2) required	
29. Seats - Front	Two (2) bucket seats, cloth or cloth and vinyl	
- Second	2-passenger bench, cloth or cloth and vinyl	
- Third	3-passenger bench, removable, cloth or cloth and vinyl	
- Rear	3-passenger bench, removable, cloth or cloth and vinyl	
30. Windows	Tinted windows required all around, including side and rear doors	
31. Doors - Rear	Two (2) hinged with tinted windows	
- Side	Sliding with tinted window	
32. Interior lights	Dome with door switches on front, side and rear doors	
33. Radio	AM-FM with CD player	
34. Air bags	Required, front driver's and passenger	
35. 12-Volt power point	Required	
36. Fuel tank	100 L approx., fully fuelled upon delivery	
37. Rear back-up alarm	Required	
38. Bumper	Standard front and rear	
39. Colour - Interior	Blue or grey	
- Exterior	White	
40. Delivery point	Equipment shall be serviced, ready for operation	
	and delivered FOB with the freight prepaid to the WFMA, 185 Tecumseh Street, Winnipeg MB	
41. Delivery time	Within 26 calendar weeks from the date of official notification of award of contract. Equip- ment shall be delivered within 8:00am and 3:00 pm on Business Days	I

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 07003 - ITEM 2 (continued)

42. Delivery contact	The Contractor shall contact the Contract Administrator prior to delivery of the equipment	
43. Vehicle specifics	The Contractor shall fax all vehicle serial numbers, hours/mileage to the Contract Administrator 1-calendar week prior to delivery	
44. PDI	A pre-delivery inspection shall be performed by the Contractor on all equipment	